FORM 2			
ΝΟΤΙΟ	E OF INTENTION TO APP	LY FOR GR	ANT OR RESEAL OF
A GRANT			
Rule 33			
IN THE SUPREME	COURT OF TASMANIA		
PROBATE REGIST	RY		
In the matter of the Estate of:		JACK HANS URS SCHAAD (also known as HANS URS SCHAAD)	
Date of death:		29/04/2018	
Last known residential address of deceased:		5 Felmingham Street Binalong Bay Tasmania	
Address in Will:		Unit 30/56 Dunmore Terrace Auchenflower Brisbane Queensland	
Date of Will:		07/06/2016	
Executor named in Will:		MARK JACKSON SCHAAD	
Full name of applicant:		MARK JACKSON SCHAAD	
Address of applicant:		Unit 5/6 Groom Street St Helens Tasmania	
Relationship of applicant to deceased:		son	
Estate of: Applicant/Firm name: Address:	Jack Hans Urs Schaad Clarke & Gee PO Box 869	DX: Tel: Email:	70128, Launceston 03 6331 4433 adennis@clarkeandgee.com.au

Launceston TAS 7250

Practitioner: AM Dennis

Australian legal practitioner acting for applicant:

Clarke and Gee

Address for service:

109 Cameron Street, Launceston TAS 7250

## TAKE NOTE:

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

probate of the Will dated 07/06/2016;

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.